



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 42/2019**

SPRINGDALES SCHOOL Petitioner

Through: Mr. Diya Kapur and
Mr. Raghav Anand, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, ASC
with Mr. Shashank Tiwari, Mr. Risabh
Ostwal and Ms. Shivangi Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **13.03.2019**

Further time of two weeks is granted to the respondent to file counter affidavit with advance copy to the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within two weeks thereof.

Renotify on 16th May, 2019.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

MARCH 13, 2019

bh