



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 42/2019

SPRINGDALES SCHOOL

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Rohan Poddar, Adv.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

..... Respondent

Through None

CORAM:

**SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **28.03.2019**

Office reported, court notice could not be issued due to oversight.

On filing of PF, notice be issued to the concerned bank to depute some bank officers for verification of bank guarantee no. 6025IFIBG190001 dated 17-01-2019 for an amount of Rs. 33,96,000/-.

Dasti, as prayed for.

List this matter on 12th April, 2019.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 28, 2019

ms