



\$~17

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 42/2019

SPRINGDALES SCHOOL

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Divya Kapur, Advocate.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, ASC with
Mr. Shashank Tiwari, Mr. Arpit Bisht
& Ms. Shivangi Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

22.08.2019

It is submitted on behalf of the respondent that the counter affidavit would be filed during the course of the day with a copy thereof being supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner who accepts the same without any opposition.

In the interest of justice, the counter affidavit of the respondent is allowed to be filed during the course of the day as being the last opportunity.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed by the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

Re-notify for 18.11.2019.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

AUGUST 22, 2019/NC