



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 42/2019**

SPRINGDALES SCHOOL Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.**

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION Respondent

Through: **Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi with Mr.
Shashank Tiwari and Mr. Arpit Bisht,
Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

%

18.11.2019

At joint request, renotify the matter on 14.5.2020.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2019/pmc