



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 42/2019

SPRINGDALES SCHOOL

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Diya Kapur with Ms.Bhagya
Yadav, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Santosh Kr.Tripathi with
Mr.Siddharth K. Dwivedi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

13.04.2022

1. Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that the issue raised in the present petition is already pending consideration before the Division Bench on 12.05.2022 in W.P.(C)7777/2009 and other connected petitions.
2. List the petition before the Division Bench dealing with W.P. (C) 7777/2009 on 12.05.2022, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

REKHA PALLI, J

APRIL 13, 2022

sr