



\$~93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 42/2019**
SPRINGDALES SCHOOLPetitioner
Through: **Mr.Vedanta Verma with Mr.Vibhor**
Kush, Mr.Aditya Dhankar, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATIONRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **16.03.2026**

CM APPL. 15768/2026

1. The bank guarantee placed on record by this application is directed to be taken on record by the Registry.
2. The application is, accordingly, disposed of.

W.P.(C) 42/2019

3. List on the date already fixed i.e. 04.04.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

MARCH 16, 2026

S.Rawat