



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 42/2019**

SPRINGDALES SCHOOL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vedanta Varma, Adv.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

27.03.2026

%

File is placed before this Court on office note as petitioner has filed the extended bank guarantee.

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that banker is not available today. Heard. Allowed.

Petitioner shall ensure the presence of banker who may join the proceedings either through video conferencing or by appearing in person in the Court.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 04.04.2026. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 04.05.2026 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 27, 2026/yo